

Youth Membership Agreement & Release

Name:	Birthdate: MDY
Address:	Postal Code:
Phone #: Emai	l:
Parent/Guardian Name:	Phone #:
Emergency Contact:	Phone #:
Member:	
I, the undersigned, do hereby agree and un	nderstand:
1. To abide by the rules and regulations of Samson's Gym (Youth for Christ) and I	
agree that I am responsible for any damage	es caused by me to the facilities and
equipment of Samson's Gym (Youth for Chri	ist).
2. Samson's Gym (Youth for Christ) sh	all not be responsible for any loss or injury
suffered by myself, or my family, however co	aused, while on the premises of Samson's
Gym (Youth for Christ)	·
Dated: M D Y Youth Signatu	Jre:
the Youth Gym Program is <u>fully supervised</u> from the hours of 4pm-6pm	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Date:	
For office use only:	
Youth Membership (Under 18 years old) \$15	/month: Paid:

Dear Parent/Guardian:

Samson's Gym is a program of Youth for Christ, Morden, Inc. We are a registered Non-Profit Christian Organization who specializes in meeting the needs of youth. Youth members of Youth for Christ, Morden will benefit from quality staff, volunteers and programs.

Samson's is a one-of-a-kind fitness centre where our members are able to make use of high-quality equipment and experience the many benefits regular exercise provides. Our aim is to help our members develop physically, mentally, socially, emotionally and spiritually. Our goal is to provide your child with healthy alternatives that will help them grow in all areas of life. Through fitness we will spend time teaching about the benefits of exercise to our mental health as well as our physically health while learning about our Spiritual health.

If you have any questions, concerns or comments, please contact us at:

Samson's Gym/The Warehouse Morden Youth for Christ 809A Stephen Street Morden, MB R6M 1G2

Samson's Phone: 204.822.4855

The Warehouse Phone: 204.822.8085

Samson's Gym Director Phone: 204.823.1808

Samson's Gym Email: samsonsgymyfc@gmail.com

Thank you,

Dave Brown Samson's Gym Director



Samson's Gym Rules & Regulations

Hours of operation for Youth under the age of 18: Monday to Friday 4-6pm *Supervised by Samson's volunteers*

Hours of operation for Youth under the age of 18 <u>with parent/guardian supervision</u>: Monday-Sunday 5am-12am. (Parent/Guardian must have a valid Samson's Gym membership)

- 1. Proper gym wear must always be worn . No street shoes.
- 2. All weights and equipment must be put away after use.
- 3. Respect the use of the weights no dropping/throwing of any weights.
- 4. No foul language.
- 5. Be courteous of your fellow members regarding the volume of the TV, stereo and the use of the equipment.
- 6. Only staff allowed in office spaces.
- 7. Please keep change rooms and showers clean.
- 8. Members must be able to present proof of membership at request of Staff/Volunteers.
- 9. There will be a \$15 N.S.F charge on all returned cheques.
- 10. Respect the time spent on machines. Max 20 minutes on cardio machines at one time.

^{*}Violation of any of the above rules will result in possible suspension of membership.

^{*}All members use this facility and all equipment at their own risk. Youth for Christ and it's staff are not responsible for injuries.